STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

in the Matter of

Petition for Designation as an

)
)
)
SREC GENERATING COMPANY, INC. ) Docket No. 4311
)
)
Eligible Renewable Energy Resource )

)

MOTION FOR WAIVER OF BILATERAL CONTRACT

SREC Generating Company, Inc. (“SGC”), pursuant to Rule 1.10{b) of the State of Rhode Island
Public Utilities Commission’s Rules (“Commission”) Rules of Practice and Procedure, hereby petitions the
Commission for waiver of certain rules. Specifically, SGC requests that the Commission waive Section
5.1(ii)(a) of the Rhode Island RES Rules and Regulations which requires a unit-specific bilateral contract
for the sale and delivery of energy into NEPOOL.

SGC, on February 16, 2012, filed with the Commission its Application for Certification of
Eligibility of Renewable Energy Resources (“Application”). In its Application SGC requested standard
certification as an eligible renewable energy resource hiomass facility using methane gas from the
Steuben County Landfill, located in Bath, New York.

As supplemental information to our Application filing, we want to supply the following

information,

GIS Registration Number IMP35296
Start Date for Steuben’s generated energy into 1SO-NE August 2012
Status of other New England state REC Registrations Approved in CT, NH, ME, & MA

The process for moving energy in ISO-NE is described below:
The energy management team is currently performing weekly scheduling into the 1SO-NE Day

Ahead and Real Time Markets. This entails scheduling into the hourly, Day Ahead, Real Time markets



within the NYISO and ISO-NE, and linking the schedules from the NYISO to the schedules done in the
ISO-NE through a NERC Web Tagging Procedure. On a monthly basis utilizing settlement data from the
NYISO and ISO-NE, hourly generation and exports are determined/reviewed and REC claims are
performed in the NEPOOL GIS. This supporting data is then sent to the GIS Administrator for final
review/approval prior to the GIS Administrator’s issuance of SGC RECs.
Based on the foregoing, SGC respectfully requests that the Commission grant this Petition and

waive application of Section 5.1(ii)(a) of the Rhode island RES Rules and Regulations.

Respectfully submitted,

SREC GENERATING COMPANY, INC.

By its CEO

Wayne’C. Sherwood, CEO

SREC Generating Company, Inc.
607-776-4161 (phone)
607-776-2293 (fax)
wsherwood @steubenrec.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing petition was served on the service list for this

Docket on the | g\l/} day of Moo 2012,

@QCLMM

Lee Ann Beebe
Secretary SREC Generating Company inc
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Name/Address

E-mail Service List

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Blvd.
Warwick, RI 02888

Imassaro@puc.state.ri.us

cwilson@puc.state.ri.us

Anault@puc.state.ri.us

Nucci@puc.state.ri.us

DShah@puc.state.ri.us

Scott Albert, Principal & Northeast Region Manager
GDS Associates, Inc.
1181 Eim Street, Suite 205
Manchester, NH 03101

Scott.Albert@gdsassociates.com

jason.morse@gdsassociates.com

Meaghan.Tanguay@gdsassociates.com

Thomas R. Teehan, Esq.
National Grid
280 Melrose St.
Providence, Rl 02907

Thomas.teehan@us.ngrid.com

Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com

Devon Walton, GIS Administrator
APX - Our Knowledge is Power

GIS@apx.com

Dennis Duffy, VP of Regulatory Affairs
Cape Wind Associates LLC

dduffy@emienergy.com

M. Haggerty, Ridgewood Power

mhaggerty@ridgewoodpower.com

dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com

Christopher T. Burnett, President
SpinBlade Energy LLC

churnett@spinbladeenergy.com

Gerald M. Eaton
Public Service Co. of New Hampshire

eatongm@nu.com

Alan M. Shoer, Esq.
Adler Pollock & Sheehan, P.C.

Ashoer@apslaw.com

Elizabeth J. Weir, Asst. General Counsel
UPC Wind Management, LLC

eweir@upcwind.com

Karina Lutz, Director of Development and Advocacy
People’s Power & Light LLC

karina@ripower.org

estephens@noreastgroup.com

Stephan Wollenburg, Energy Consumers Alliance of NE

stephan@massenergy.org

Patricia D. Stanton Stanton
Conservation Services Group

Pat.Stanton@csgrp.com

Stephanie.hamilton@ecsgrp.com

George Wood
Oak Point Energy Associates

georgedwood @verizon.net

John Morrow
Amerex Renewables

jmorrow@amerexenergy.com

Jonathan Winer
Essex Hydro

ihw@essexhydro.com




Gary Gump — Portsmouth EDC Sustainable Energy subcommittee

Ggumpl@verizon.net

Kimberley A. Barry
Owen Klicker

PPL EnergyPlus, LLC
Supria Ranade

Evolution Markets

Kate Bogart, Mass Energy/People's Power & Light
Joseph Seymour, Renewable Energy Markets Association
John R Tigue Ill, Mgr., Electric Supply, NYSEG/RG&E

kabarry@pplweb.com

baveety @pplweb.com

ojklicker@pplweb.com

sranade@evomarkets.com

Kate@massenergy.org

JSEYMOUR@ttcorp.com

jrtigue@nyseg.com




